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Start : 10:20, End : 10:40

1 YART - Yamaha Official Team EWC HANIKA Karel * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1 1:35.732 8 - -
2 TATI TEAM BERINGER RACING TECHER Alan * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 2 1:35.885 4 0.153 0.153
3 YOSHIMURA SERT MOTUL BLACK Gregg * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 3 1:35.915 4 0.183 0.030
4 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM REITERBERGER Markus * BMW M1000RR EWC 4 1:35.984 8 0.252 0.069
5 F.C.C. TSR Honda France HOOK Josh * Honda CB R1000 EWC 5 1:36.556 7 0.824 0.572
6 VRD IGOL EXPÉRIENCES ALT Florian * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 6 1:36.628 9 0.896 0.072
7 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE TRICKSTAR GUARNONI Jérémy * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 7 1:36.744 6 1.012 0.116
8 ERC Endurance Ducati GINES Mathieu * Ducati Panigale EWC 8 1:36.896 9 1.164 0.152
9 MACO RACING Team LEBLANC Grégory * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 9 1:37.141 3 1.409 0.245

10 Team LRP Poland VINCON Dominik * BMW S1000RR EWC 10 1:37.794 9 2.062 0.653
11 Wójcik Racing Team 2 SZKOPEK Marek * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 1 1:38.012 10 2.280 0.218
12 Wójcik Racing Team BARRIER Sylvain * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 11 1:38.020 3 2.288 0.008
13 MOTO AIN ROLFO Roberto * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 12 1:38.114 7 2.382 0.094
14 TEAM 18 SAPEURS POMPIERS CMS MOTOSTORE CLERE Hugo * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2 1:38.158 9 2.426 0.044
15 3ART BEST OF BIKE ESCUDIER Nicolas * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 13 1:38.304 8 2.572 0.146
16 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 BUHN Jan * Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 14 1:38.368 9 2.636 0.064
17 TEAM 33 LOUIT APRIL MOTO GAMARINO Christian * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 3 1:38.515 4 2.783 0.147
18 Team Aviobike BOSCOSCURO Andrea * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 4 1:38.640 8 2.908 0.125
19 No Limits Motor Team SCASSA Luca * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 5 1:38.791 5 3.059 0.151
20 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS LOISEAU Anthony * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 6 1:38.848 7 3.116 0.057
21 National Motos EGEA Stéphane * Honda CB R1000 SST 7 1:38.874 9 3.142 0.026
22 RAC41-CHROMEBURNER FASTRÉ Grégory * Honda CB R1000 SST 8 1:38.877 9 3.145 0.003
23 Slider Endurance CORTOT Charles * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 9 1:38.889 7 3.157 0.012
24 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN HEDELIN Camille * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 10 1:38.931 3 3.199 0.042
25 PITLANE ENDURANCE - JP3 PELLIZOTTI Maxim * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 11 1:38.961 8 3.229 0.030
26 METISS JBB PONS Gabriel * Metiss EXP 1 1:39.008 7 3.276 0.047
27 JUNIOR TEAM LMS SUZUKI RENAUDIN Martin * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 12 1:39.025 6 3.293 0.017
28 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE CARRILLO Cyril * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 13 1:39.201 10 3.469 0.176
29 TEAM Univers racing/ACRacing MEUNIER Leo * BMW S1000RR SST 14 1:39.604 5 3.872 0.403
30 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 NAPOLI Christian * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 15 1:39.774 8 4.042 0.170
31 Moto sport endurance #20 SIMON Anthony * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 16 1:40.452 10 4.720 0.678
32 TEAM LH RACING FONTANELLE Benjamin * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 17 1:40.654 11 4.922 0.202
33 FALCON RACING CHEVALIER David * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 18 1:40.898 4 5.166 0.244
34 TMC 35 AGOGUE Alan * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 19 1:41.095 7 5.363 0.197
35 TEAM LE MANS 2 ROUES BOUE Marco * Aprilia RSV4 SST 20 1:41.120 9 5.388 0.025
36 PLAYERS DE KIMPE Arnaud * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 21 1:41.699 7 5.967 0.579
37 Z RACING BRUYAT Gabin Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 22 1:41.924 5 6.192 0.225
38 gt endurance LAGEON Camille Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 15 1:41.943 6 6.211 0.019
39 TEAM RACING 85 JACOB Kevin * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 23 1:42.079 5 6.347 0.136
40 MOTOSTAND ENDURANCE REGOUBY Baptiste * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 24 1:42.317 10 6.585 0.238
41 team space moto BRARD Christophe * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 25 1:42.332 10 6.600 0.015
42 FAST TEAM RACING BOUVIER David Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 26 1:42.598 2 6.866 0.266
43 TRT27 BAZAR 2 LA BECANE ERUAM Cyril * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 27 1:42.806 5 7.074 0.208

44 Kingtyre Fullgas Racing Team DEJEAN Arnaud * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 28 1:46.612 4 10.880 3.806
45 Mana-au Competition RICHARD Jérôme * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 29 1:47.313 2 11.581 0.701
46 TEAM 202 PARRET Florent * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 30 - 0 - -
47 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 DEHAYE Geoffroy * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 16 - 0 - -

SOUS RESERVES DE VERIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES EN COURS OU D'INCIDENTS D'ORDRE SPORTIF

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

BIKE 33 : LAP TIME  1:40.435 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 33 : LAP TIME  1:39.775 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS

BIKE 777 : LAP TIME  1:39.451 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS
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